© Danfoss | 2022.03 AI194086469170en-US0401 | 1
Pressure Independent Control Valve AB-QM,
½” thru 2”
2½” thru 4”
5” thru 10” Valve Size
Data sheet
Features and Benefits The AB‑QM temperature control valve provides
pressure independent regulation of flow while

D2576-16-250 10" ISO PN 16 ISO flat face slip on weld flange, EN 1092-2
GASKET AB-QM 10" 10" Gasket 10" gasket for ISO flange
Ordering Information:
4 | AI194086469170en-US0401 © Danfoss | 2022.03
Data sheet	 Pressure Independent Control Valve AB-QM,
	 ½” thru 2”
	 2½” thru 4”
	 5” thru 10” Valve Size
Electric Actuator
Selection Information:
Refer to electric actuator data
sheet for further information.
For Valve Sizes ½" to 1¼"
Style Note Code No. Power
Input Signal Position
Feedback
Safety Function
On/Off Floating Modulating Up Down
ABN A5
3) 082F1150
24Vac
• •
3) 082F1151 • •
3) 082F1154 • • •
3) 082F1156
120Vac
• •
3) 082F1157 • •
AMI 120 NL-1 2) 082H5003 24Vac • •
AMV 120 NL-1 082H5005 24Vac • •
AME 13 SU-1 1) 082H5006 24Vac • • • •
AME 13 SD-1 2) 082H5007 24Vac • • • •
ABNM A5 (Equal Percentage) 3) 082F1163 24Vac • •
ABNM A5 (Equal Percentage) 3) 082F1160 24Vac • •
ABNM A5 (Linear) 3) 082F1165 24Vac • •
ABNM A5 (Linear) 3) 082F1161 24Vac • •
AME 120 NLX-1 082H5004 24Vac • •
1) Included required 003Z3960 adapter
2) Included required spacer 003Z0257
3) Require cable ordered as separate Code no.
For Valve Sizes 1½" to 4"
Style Code No. Power
Input Signal Position
Feedback
Safety Function
On/Off Floating Modulating Up Down
AME435 QM 082H0171
24Vac
• •
AMV 435 082H0162 • •
AME 25SU 1) 082H3041 • • • •
AME 25SD 1) 082H3038 • • • •
1) Adapter required, ordered separately. Part # 003Z0694
For Valve Sizes 5" to 6"
Style Code No. Power
Input Signal Position
Feedback
Safety Function
On/Off Floating Modulating Up Down
AME 655-1 082H5010
24Vac
• • •
AME 658 SD-1 082H5011 • • • •
AME 658 SU-1 082H5012 • • • •
For Valve Sizes 8” to 10”
Style Code No. Power
Input Signal Position
Feedback
Safety
FunctionOn/Off Floating Modulating
AME 685-1 082H5013 24Vac • • • 1)
Digital actuators available, refer to Novocon series data sheet for ABQM valves for further information.
AI194086469170en-US0401 | 5© Danfoss | 2022.03